FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 2023-09

A RESOLUTION SETTING FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP'S FEE SCHEDULE FOR PUBLIC RECORDS AND CERTIFIED COPIES

WHEREAS, Fairfield Township (the "Township") is a unit organized and existing under the provisions of Ind. Code 36-6-1;

WHEREAS, the Township Trustee (the "Trustee") is the Executive of the Township;

WHEREAS, the Fairfield Township Board (the "Board") is the fiscal body of the Town;

WHEREAS, the Township would like to establish fees for various items that can be charged by the Township, specifically the copying and certification of public records;

WHEREAS, the Township deems it appropriate at this time to adopt a fee schedule to be in effect upon adoption of this policy;

WHEREAS, Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, represents Fairfield Township's Fee Schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Board of Fairfield Township:

Section 1: The Fairfield Township Fee Schedule, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein, is hereby adopted.

Section 2: Any existing policies, or portions thereof, conflicting with the attached Fairfield Township Fee Schedule are hereby repealed. Section 3: The Fairfield Township Fee Schedule may be amended throughout the year, as determined to be appropriate by the Township Board, to reflect any changes in the fees referenced therein or to include additional fees currently not listed in the fee schedule.

Section 4: This policy shall be in full force and effect immediately.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.]

RESOLVED by the Fairfield Township Board, on this _____ day of _____, 2023.

FOR:		AGAINST:
	Perry Schnarr	
	Susan Schechter	
	Arissa Beck	

ATTEST:

Monica Casanova, Trustee

Exhibit	A
---------	---

Public Records	Ten cents (\$0.10) per page for copies that are not color copies or twenty-five cents (\$0.25) per page for color copies	I.C. § 5-14-3-8
Certified Copies	\$5	I.C. § 5-14-3-8